CH \$515.00 8675307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICHEM, INC.		05/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
LTL COLOR COMPOUNDERS, LLC		05/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
VI-CHEM, LLC		05/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERIC	E
Serial Number: 86751846 NVISION Serial Number: 86663751 AMERICH Serial Number: 86305671 VDESIGN Serial Number: 77765383 XCELMAX Serial Number: 77743405 NCORE Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	
Serial Number: 86663751 AMERICH Serial Number: 86305671 VDESIGN Serial Number: 77765383 XCELMAX Serial Number: 77743405 NCORE Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	
Serial Number: 86305671 VDESIGN Serial Number: 77765383 XCELMAX Serial Number: 77743405 NCORE Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	
Serial Number: 77765383 XCELMAX Serial Number: 77743405 NCORE Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77606917 DSPERSE Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	≡M
Serial Number: 77743405 NCORE Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77606917 DSPERSE Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	
Serial Number: 77606823 NGRAIN Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM Serial Number: 77606917 DSPERSE Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICH	
Serial Number: 77606898 NDURAM. Serial Number: 77606917 DSPERSE Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICA	
Serial Number: 77606917 DSPERSE Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICA	
Serial Number: 77356648 A Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERICA	λX
Serial Number: 77356868 AMERICH Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERIC	
Serial Number: 77355414 INSPIRED Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERIO	
Serial Number: 77321371 A AMERIC	≡M
	COLOR. DEFINED PERFORMANCE.
70700500	HEM
Serial Number: 73760563	
Serial Number: 77556272 COLORRY	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0861

900501746

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76516469	VI-CHEM
Serial Number:	76257325	INTERION
Serial Number:	75710890	SEVRENE
Serial Number:	73560420	VICHEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129408776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif

source=8. Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: May 31, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantors (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Each Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow]

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

AMERICHEM, INC., a Delaware corporation LTL COLOR COMPOUNDERS, LLC, an Ohio corporation VI-CHEM, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.

By: Katie Cunningham

Name: Katie Cunningham

Title: Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

[See attached.]

US_139465225v2

Execution Version

Mark	Application	Application	Registration No.	Registration	Status of Mark	Owner/
) ; ;	77556272	8/26/08	3877408	11/16/10	Registered	LTL COLOR COMPOUNDERS,
COLORRX						INC
VI-CHEM	76516469	5/22/03	2850503	6/8/04	Renewed	VI-CHEM
					(Registered)	CORPORATION
INTERION	76257325	5/15/01	2520155	12/18/01	Renewed (Registered)	VI-CHEM CORP.
SEVRENE	75710890	5/20/99	2366169	7/11/08	Renewed	VI-CHEM
					(Registered)	CORPORATION
VICHEM	73560420	9/27/85	1399087	7/1/86	Renewed	VI-CHEM
					(Registered)	CORPOR ATION

Execution Version

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 06/07/2019